

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 1309 of 2004

1. Ram Chandra Pujar @ Chandra Munda
 2. Ramesh Munda
 3. Dinesh Munda
 4. Jitendra Mahto
- Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

..... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANT BIJAY SINGH

For the Appellants : Mr. A.K.Chaturvedi, Advocate
For the Respondent : A.P.P

04/Dated: 17/07/2019

It appears that this appeal has been filed on 05.08.2004 and on 15.10.2004, this appeal was admitted for hearing, LCR was called for and on 23.12.2004 after receipt of LCR , the appellant was admitted on bail.

It further appears that after a period of 15 years, this appeal is listed today before this Bench for hearing.

Today when the case is called out, learned counsel for the appellants has submitted that during pendency of this case, appellants have not contacted him.

Office is directed to call for a report from the trial court or its successor court as to whether appellants are dead or alive ?

The required report must be received within 08 weeks.

List this case after 08 Weeks.

Let a copy of this order be communicated to the court concerned.

(Anant Bijay Singh, J.)

Raman/