

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.1309 of 2004

Ram Chandra Pujar @ Chandra Munda & Ors..... Appellants
Versus
The State of Jharkhand Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR

For the Appellants : Mr. A.K. Chaturvedy, Advocate
For the State : Mrs. Vandana Bharti, APP

5/29.11.2021 Learned defence counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants seeks adjournment to get himself ready to argue in this case.

Mrs. Vandana Bharti is appearing on behalf of the State.

Let her name be appeared in the cause list.

The Office is directed to furnish a copy of memo of appeal and other required documents to the learned counsel for the State to effectively assist this Court.

Pursuant to the previous order, a report was called for and the same has been received from the Court of District & Additional Sessions Judge-III I/C, FTC- I, Gumla, which has been kept at Flag-R on the record, by which, it appears that all the appellants are alive and they are residing at their given address.

Put up this case after seven weeks.

(Navneet Kumar, J.)