

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 1309 of 2004

Ram Chandra Pujar @ Chandra Munda & Others

..... **Appellants**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

..... **Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellants : Mr. Hadish Ansari, Advocate

For the Respondent : Mrs. Vandana Bharti, APP

Order No. 07 /Dated: 29th October, 2025

1. Learned counsel for the appellants has submitted that he is not ready with the brief and as such adjournment may be granted.
2. As prayed for, put up this case after one week.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Dated: 29th October, 2025
Simran/Shahid