

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J) No.1309 of 2004

Ram Chandra Pujar @ Chandra Munda & Ors.

.... **Appellants**

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand

.... **Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellants

: Mr. A.K. Chaturvedi, Advocate

For the State

: Mrs. Vandana Bharti, A.P.P

08/Dated: 17th November, 2025

1. Adjournment is being sought for by the learned counsel for the appellants for getting himself prepared.
2. As prayed for, put up this case in the next week.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Dated: 17th November, 2025
Raja/- Uploaded